CALENDAR 2020

G CHC

Higher Education
4
SEMESTER 1, 2020 WINTER SEMESTER, 2020
CHC POSTGRADUATE BUSINESS BUSINESS, CHRISTIAN STUDIES, CHC
COMMENCING EDUCATION? MINISTRIES COMMENCING ALL SCHOOLS
WEEK (STUDY PERIODS 1-3)* LIBERAL ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES WEEK
Study Period 1 begins
3 February ) Last day to add: 3 Feb ‘ 1une ! ®
. *
10 February : Census date: 10 Feb ‘ 3 June 3
17 February o (3] 202051 Orientation: 20 Feb 202051 Orientation: 20 Feb 202051 Orientation: 20 Feb 15 June 3 o
24 February 1 Last day to drop: 28 Feb l 22 June 2
2 March 2 ® 5] 29 June 5
9 March 3 Study Period 1 ends [6] 6July 6
16 March 4 K PG Bus Break
Study Period 2 begins
23 March 5 =t Last day to add: 23 Mar [1]
30 March 6 Census date: 30 Mar o
i 3
6 April 7 ° (3] Easter Break
2]
. _ 3
13 April Last day to drop: 17 Apr 4] Easter Break Easter Break Easter Break
20 April 8 o (5]
27 April ° Study Period 2 ends [6]
4 May 10 © PG Bus Break Ministry Development Week
Study Period 3 begins
11 May 1 @ Last day to add: 11 May [1]
18 May 12 Census date: 18 May 2
25 May 13 (3]
1June 14 Last day to drop: 5 Jun l Study Week
8 June 15 @ 5] Exam Week Study Week
15 June 16 Study Period 3 ends 6] Exam Week Exam Week Study Week
Important Dates: ~ ® Last day for adding units: 202051 - Friday 6 March; 2020SW - Friday, 5June % Census date (Last day for dropping units without financial penalty): 202051 - Wednesday 18 March; 2020SW - Monday, 8 June

Public Holidays:
CHC Events:
Notes:

O Last day for dropping units without academic penalty: 2020S1 - Friday 24 April; 2020SW - Friday 19 June

© Good Friday: Friday 10 April @ Easter Monday: Monday 13 April © Labour Day: Monday 4 May NB: In 2020, the public holiday for ANZAC Day is Saturday 25 April.

»1 School of Ministries Graduation (2019 graduands): Sunday 29 March ® Open Night: Thursday, 14 May; Wednesday 10 June

(1) The postgraduate Business courses are delivered in six Study Periods across the year. Each Study Period has administrative dates that apply to the adding and dropping of units. Units must be dropped on or before census date to avoid financial penalty.
(2) Students in ITE courses are to consult the calendar contained in the Education Courses Handbook for the dates that apply to PEP units and Study/Exam Weeks depending upon the semester of enrolment in their course.

(3) The School of Ministries has a two-week Easter break.  (4)2020SW is a non-compulsory study period with a limited range of units on offer. Not available to commencing students.
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CALENDAR 2020 WCHC

Higher Education
t:]
SEMESTER 2, 2020 EMESTER 3, 2020
CHC POSTGRADUATE BUSINESS BUSINESS, CHRISTIAN STUDIES, CHC
COMMENCING EDUCATION? MINISTRIES COMMENCING ALL SCHOOLS
WEEK (STUDY PERIODS 4-6)* LIBERAL ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES WEEK
Study Period 4 begins
6July ) Last day to add: 6 Jul [1] 16 November 1
13 ul o Census date: 13 July 2020S1 Def/Supp exams: TBA 202051 Def/Supp exams: TBA 202051 Def/Supp exams: TBA 23 November 3
v [2] 2020S2 Orientation: 16 Jul 2020S2 Orientation: 16 Jul 2020S2 Orientation: 16 Jul ®
20 July 1 (3] 30 November 3
*
27 July 2 ® Last day to drop: 31 Jul 4] 7 December 4 - 2020S2 Def/Supp exams: TBA
3 August 3 5] 14 December 5
* 9 _
10 August 4 ° Study Period 4 ends 6l 21 December’ ® Summer Break
17 August 5 @ PG Bus Break 28 December® - g Summer Break
Study Period 5 begins
24 August 6 Last day to add: 24 Aug [1] 4January 6 a
31 August 7 Census date: 31 Aug 2] 11 January 7
7 September 8 o (3] Ministry Development Week 18 January 8
[}
14 September 9 Last day to drop: 18 Sep (4] 25 January 9
21 September 10 5] Spring Break” 1 February 10
- i i i 7
28 September Study Period 5 ends 6] Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break 8 February 11
(5]
5 October 11 PG Bus Break 15 February 12 Exam Week
Study Period 6 begins
12 October 12 Last day to add: 12 Oct [1]
19 October 3 ® Census date: 19 Oct "
26 October 14 (3] Study Week
2 November 15 Last day to drop: 6 Nov 4] Exam Week Study Week
9 November 16 (5] Exam Week Exam Week Study Week
16 November B Study Period 6 ends [6]

Important Dates: ~ ® Last day for adding units: 2020S2 - Friday 31 July; 2020S3 - Friday 27 November % Census date (Last day for dropping units without financial penalty): 2020S2 - Thursday 13 August; 2020S3 - Monday 7 December
O Last day for dropping units without academic penalty: 2020S2 - Friday 11 September; 202053 - Friday 8 January

CHC Events: ® Open Night: Thursday, 20 August ® Open Night: Thursday, 22 October ® Graduation (2020 graduands - not School of Ministries): Friday 11 December
Public Holidays: @ Brisbane Exhibition: Friday 14 August ~ © Queen’s Birthday: Monday 5 October @ Christmas Day: Friday 25 December @ Boxing Day: Monday 28 December © New Year’s Day: Friday 1 January @ Australia Day: Tuesday 26 January
Notes: (5) The postgraduate Business courses are delivered in six Study Periods across the year. Each Study Period has administrative dates that apply to the adding and dropping of units. Units must be dropped on or before census date to avoid financial penalty.

(6) Students in ITE courses are to consult the calendar contained in the Education Courses Handbook for the dates that apply to PEP units and Study / Exam Weeks depending upon the semester of enrolment in their course.
(7) The School of Ministries has a two-week Spring break.  (8)2020S3 is a non-compulsory study period with a limited range of units on offer. (9) CHC closed Monday 21 December - Friday 1 January (inclusive)
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